

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4048/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2012 in CRLA No.147/2012,
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAJANI PRAVEEN LANJEWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,anticipatory bail

Date: 15/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. Somanth Padhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable at an early date.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, Petitioner shall not be arrested in
FIR No.123/2012 dated 06.04.2012, until the Respondents
are served.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master